
Loughborough CC 1st Evening Grass AT » Detailed

Class Entry Driver Skill Club Champs Car Capacity Test
A Test B Test C Total Class Overall Award

Autotest

A 20 David
Walker

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC

Dhiatsu
Sirion

(56.1)
(56.7)
(54.5)
=167.3

(61.1)
(59.4)
(59.8)
=180.3

(62.6)
(61.7)
(60.1)
=184.4

532 1 2

A 16 Jim Bryant not
applicable Rugby MC MX5

(60.4)
(60.0)
(58.8)
=179.2

(67.2)
(64.5)
(67.7)
=199.4

(65.4)
(71.1)
(62.5)
=199.0

577.6 2 4

A 3 Alex
Wainman

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Nissan

Micra

(66.2)
(62.5)
(64.6)
=193.3

(67.5)
(64.5)
(61.4)
=193.4

(67.0)
(67.9)
(65.4)
=200.3

587 3 6

A 29 Oliver
Michaels

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(80.1)
(67.4)
(63.9)
=211.4

(70.3)
(69.3)
(75.1)
=214.7

(82.3)
(72.4)
(69.0)
=223.7

649.8 4 11

A 13 Kevin
Landells

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(82.2)
(74.8)
(68.5)
=225.5

(81.0)
(78.6)
(75.9)
=235.5

(82.4)
(80.2)
(87.4)
=250.0

711 5 12

A 12 Joel Kemp not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(82.5)
(81.7)
(74.5)
=238.7

(MAX)
(79.1)
(87.3)
=257.5

(MAX)
(80.4)
(83.1)
=256.1

752.3 6 14

B 31 Ben
Heggs

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC Fiesta

(60.1)
(59.6)
(56.4)
=176.1

(61.5)
(62.3)
(62.0)
=185.8

(66.7)
(62.8)
(63.6)
=193.1

555 1 3

B 38 Chris
Ladkin

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC Qashqai

(64.7)
(62.6)
(59.8)
=187.1

(66.7)
(66.3)
(64.5)
=197.5

(69.9)
(66.0)
(64.9)
=200.8

585.4 2 5

B 26 Chris
Valentine

not
applicable Coalville CC Porsche

924

(64.6)
(60.9)
(59.9)
=185.4

(64.1)
(64.3)
(65.4)
=193.8

(75.1)
(61.8)
(77.2)
=214.1

593.3 3 7

B 21 James
Crook

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC Astra

(71.8)
(73.3)
(70.8)
=215.9

(MAX)
(83.1)
(75.2)
=249.8

(83.2)
(MAX)
(75.8)
=250.8

716.5 4 13

C 5 Ian Trott not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Mitsubishi

Outlander

(55.2)
(56.4)
(57.5)
=169.1

(60.0)
(59.7)
(60.6)
=180.3

(61.1)
(58.0)
(57.6)
=176.7

526.1 1 1

C 30 Paul
Dallyn

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC

Austin
Mini

(WT)
(56.3)
(57.8)
=199.3

(64.0)
(64.9)
(60.7)
=189.6

(59.7)
(61.1)
(NR)

=208.4

597.3 2 8

C 35 Alan
Jackson

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MGZR

(69.8)
(65.5)
(57.6)
=192.9

(74.2)
(62.8)
(64.5)
=201.5

(75.5)
(65.7)
(66.8)
=208.0

602.4 3 9

C 45 Neil
Andrew

not
applicable

Mid
Derbyshire

MC

Nissan
Micra

(68.6)
(60.9)
(60.1)
=189.6

(65.7)
(67.3)
(WT)

=223.6

(72.7)
(71.8)
(64.1)
=208.6

621.8 4 10

PCA

A 9 Kevin
Hardwick

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Nissan

Micra

(55.8)
(53.7)
(55.0)
=164.5

(60.0)
(58.7)
(57.6)
=176.3

(62.7)
(59.4)
(58.3)
=180.4

521.2 1 1

A 37 Tony
Cawthorne

not
applicable

Mid
Derbyshire

MC

Nissan
Micra

(57.1)
(60.4)
(57.2)
=174.7

(58.6)
(60.5)
(62.8)
=181.9

(63.6)
(59.9)
(61.0)
=184.5

541.1 2 2

A 6 Clive
Martin

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Nissan

Micra

(58.0)
(63.7)
(58.2)
=179.9

(64.9)
(62.9)
(63.1)
=190.9

(64.1)
(63.8)
(65.0)
=192.9

563.7 3 4

A 36 Charlie
Cawthorne

not
applicable

Mid
Derbyshire

MC

Nissan
Micra

(62.6)
(62.0)
(57.4)
=182.0

(66.6)
(66.0)
(63.0)
=195.6

(66.4)
(66.5)
(63.7)
=196.6

574.2 4 6

Alister not Loughborough Nissan
(68.6)
(65.0)

(63.9)
(63.5)

(68.1)
(65.1)



A 10 Hardwick applicable CC none Micra (61.2)
=194.8

(63.5)
=190.9

(63.4)
=196.6

582.3 5 7

A 43 Robert
Robinson

not
applicable HRCR MX5

(69.9)
(58.3)
(59.3)
=187.5

(67.9)
(65.4)
(64.4)
=197.7

(83.7)
(64.4)
(67.5)
=215.6

600.8 6 10

A 7 Anji Martin not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Nissan

Micra

(65.0)
(60.5)
(60.7)
=186.2

(WT)
(66.8)
(64.5)
=219.9

(79.5)
(67.3)
(66.6)
=213.4

619.5 7 12

A 44 Ben
Robinson

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(59.4)
(71.5)
(MAX)
=215.9

(69.5)
(63.5)
(76.8)
=209.8

(69.3)
(65.1)
(73.5)
=207.9

633.6 8 13

A 22 Simon
Seddon

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(68.4)
(68.9)
(67.7)
=205.0

(79.1)
(70.2)
(68.8)
=218.1

(70.8)
(67.7)
(72.3)
=210.8

633.9 9 14

A 23 Tom
Seddon

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MX5

(65.7)
(65.7)
(68.1)
=199.5

(68.6)
(67.9)
(73.5)
=210.0

(78.8)
(70.1)
(78.7)
=227.6

637.1 10 16

B 33 Paul
Starmer

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC Mini

(65.1)
(62.2)
(67.3)
=194.6

(69.1)
(65.1)
(71.0)
=205.2

(72.5)
(68.1)
(65.6)
=206.2

606 1 11

C 41 Harvey
Steele

not
applicable HRCR Subaru

Impreza

(58.1)
(56.3)
(56.3)
=170.7

(65.7)
(61.5)
(60.8)
=188.0

(71.2)
(57.5)
(58.0)
=186.7

545.4 1 3

C 40 Martin Pitt not
applicable HRCR Subaru

Impreza

(60.6)
(56.6)
(55.9)
=173.1

(61.0)
(78.1)

(72.7)+1C
=216.8

(59.3)
(60.9)
(59.5)
=179.7

569.6 2 5

C 14 Damien
Rigden

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MGZR

(69.1)
(61.5)
(59.1)
=189.7

(73.3)
(64.1)
(64.6)
=202.0

(73.4)
(63.7)
(65.9)
=203.0

594.7 3 8

C 34 Ian Orford not
applicable

Loughborough
CC MGZR

(69.0)
(63.6)
(59.9)
=192.5

(69.2)
(67.3)
(66.4)
=202.9

(68.1)
(67.5)
(66.8)
=202.4

597.8 4 9

C 15 Tim Sturla not
applicable

Loughborough
CC Audi SQ7

(68.2)
(65.6)
(62.3)
=196.1

(82.6)
(67.0)
(66.8)
=216.4

(87.9)
(69.0)
(64.8)
=221.7

634.2 5 15

C 1 Marina
Miller

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Subaru

Impreza

(62.4)
(71.5)
(69.3)
=203.2

(66.9)
(89.1)
(73.0)
=229.0

(67.4)
(63.5)
(77.1)
=208.0

640.2 6 17

C 2 Blaize
Miller

not
applicable

Loughborough
CC none Subaru

Impreza

(72.4)
(65.2)
(70.4)
=208.0

(MAX)
(84.2)
(MAX)
=266.0

(64.6)
(66.3)+1C

(83.9)
=219.8

693.8 7 18


