## Loughborough CC 1st Evening Grass AT » Detailed

Class	Entry	Driver	Skill	Club	Champs	Car	Capacity	Test A	Test B	Test C	Total	Class	Overall	Award
Autotest														
A	20	David Walker	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Dhiatsu Sirion		(56.1) (56.7) (54.5) =167.3	(61.1) (59.4) (59.8) =180.3	(62.6) (61.7) (60.1) =184.4	532	1	2	
A	16	Jim Bryant	not applicable	Rugby MC		MX5		(60.4) (60.0) (58.8) =179.2	(67.2) (64.5) (67.7) =199.4	(65.4) (71.1) (62.5) =199.0	577.6	2	4	
A	3	Alex Wainman	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Nissan Micra		(66.2) (62.5) (64.6) =193.3	(67.5) (64.5) (61.4) =193.4	(67.0) (67.9) (65.4) =200.3	587	3	6	
А	29	Oliver Michaels	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5		(80.1) (67.4) (63.9) =211.4	(70.3) (69.3) (75.1) =214.7	(82.3) (72.4) (69.0) =223.7	649.8	4	11	
A	13	Kevin Landells	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5		(82.2) (74.8) (68.5) =225.5	(81.0) (78.6) (75.9) =235.5	(82.4) (80.2) (87.4) =250.0	711	5	12	
A	12	Joel Kemp	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5		(82.5) (81.7) (74.5) =238.7	(MAX) (79.1) (87.3) =257.5	(MAX) (80.4) (83.1) =256.1	752.3	6	14	
В	31	Ben Heggs	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Fiesta		(60.1) (59.6) (56.4) =176.1	(61.5) (62.3) (62.0) =185.8	(66.7) (62.8) (63.6) =193.1	555	1	3	
В	38	Chris Ladkin	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Qashqai		(64.7) (62.6) (59.8) =187.1	(66.7) (66.3) (64.5) =197.5	(69.9) (66.0) (64.9) =200.8	585.4	2	5	
В	26	Chris Valentine	not applicable	Coalville CC		Porsche 924		(64.6) (60.9) (59.9) =185.4	(64.1) (64.3) (65.4) =193.8	(75.1) (61.8) (77.2) =214.1	593.3	3	7	
В	21	James Crook	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Astra		(71.8) (73.3) (70.8) =215.9	(MAX) (83.1) (75.2) =249.8	(83.2) (MAX) (75.8) =250.8	716.5	4	13	
С	5	Ian Trott	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Mitsubishi Outlander		(55.2) (56.4) (57.5) =169.1	(60.0) (59.7) (60.6) =180.3	(61.1) (58.0) (57.6) =176.7	526.1	1	1	
С	30	Paul Dallyn	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Austin Mini		(WT) (56.3) (57.8) =199.3	(64.0) (64.9) (60.7) =189.6	(59.7) (61.1) (NR) =208.4	597.3	2	8	
С	35	Alan Jackson	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MGZR		(69.8) (65.5) (57.6) =192.9	(74.2) (62.8) (64.5) =201.5	(75.5) (65.7) (66.8) =208.0	602.4	3	9	
С	45	Neil Andrew	not applicable	Mid Derbyshire MC		Nissan Micra		(68.6) (60.9) (60.1) =189.6	(65.7) (67.3) (WT) =223.6	(72.7) (71.8) (64.1) =208.6	621.8	4	10	
PCA								(55.0)	(00.0)	(00 7)				
A	9	Kevin Hardwick	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Nissan Micra		(55.8) (53.7) (55.0) =164.5	(60.0) (58.7) (57.6) =176.3	(62.7) (59.4) (58.3) =180.4	521.2	1	1	
A	37	Tony Cawthorne	not applicable	Mid Derbyshire MC		Nissan Micra		(57.1) (60.4) (57.2) =174.7	(58.6) (60.5) (62.8) =181.9	(63.6) (59.9) (61.0) =184.5	541.1	2	2	
A	6	Clive Martin	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Nissan Micra		(58.0) (63.7) (58.2) =179.9	(64.9) (62.9) (63.1) =190.9	(64.1) (63.8) (65.0) =192.9	563.7	3	4	
A	36	Charlie Cawthorne	not applicable	Mid Derbyshire MC		Nissan Micra		(62.6) (62.0) (57.4) =182.0	(66.6) (66.0) (63.0) =195.6	(66.4) (66.5) (63.7) =196.6	574.2	4	6	
		Alister	not	Loughborough		Nissan		(68.6) (65.0)	(63.9) (63.5)	(68.1) (65.1)				

A	10	Hardwick	applicable	CC	none	Micra	(61.2) =194.8	(63.5) =190.9	(63.4) =196.6	582.3	5	7
A	43	Robert Robinson	not applicable	HRCR		MX5	(69.9) (58.3) (59.3) =187.5	(67.9) (65.4) (64.4) =197.7	(83.7) (64.4) (67.5) =215.6	600.8	6	10
A	7	Anji Martin	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Nissan Micra	(65.0) (60.5) (60.7) =186.2	(WT) (66.8) (64.5) =219.9	(79.5) (67.3) (66.6) =213.4	619.5	7	12
A	44	Ben Robinson	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5	(59.4) (71.5) (MAX) =215.9	(69.5) (63.5) (76.8) =209.8	(69.3) (65.1) (73.5) =207.9	633.6	8	13
A	22	Simon Seddon	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5	(68.4) (68.9) (67.7) =205.0	(79.1) (70.2) (68.8) =218.1	(70.8) (67.7) (72.3) =210.8	633.9	9	14
A	23	Tom Seddon	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MX5	(65.7) (65.7) (68.1) =199.5	(68.6) (67.9) (73.5) =210.0	(78.8) (70.1) (78.7) =227.6	637.1	10	16
В	33	Paul Starmer	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Mini	(65.1) (62.2) (67.3) =194.6	(69.1) (65.1) (71.0) =205.2	(72.5) (68.1) (65.6) =206.2	606	1	11
С	41	Harvey Steele	not applicable	HRCR		Subaru Impreza	(58.1) (56.3) (56.3) =170.7	(65.7) (61.5) (60.8) =188.0	(71.2) (57.5) (58.0) =186.7	545.4	1	3
С	40	Martin Pitt	not applicable	HRCR		Subaru Impreza	(60.6) (56.6) (55.9) =173.1	(61.0) (78.1) (72.7)+1C =216.8	(59.3) (60.9) (59.5) =179.7	569.6	2	5
С	14	Damien Rigden	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MGZR	(69.1) (61.5) (59.1) =189.7	(73.3) (64.1) (64.6) =202.0	(73.4) (63.7) (65.9) =203.0	594.7	3	8
С	34	lan Orford	not applicable	Loughborough CC		MGZR	(69.0) (63.6) (59.9) =192.5	(69.2) (67.3) (66.4) =202.9	(68.1) (67.5) (66.8) =202.4	597.8	4	9
С	15	Tim Sturla	not applicable	Loughborough CC		Audi SQ7	(68.2) (65.6) (62.3) =196.1	(82.6) (67.0) (66.8) =216.4	(87.9) (69.0) (64.8) =221.7	634.2	5	15
С	1	Marina Miller	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Subaru Impreza	(62.4) (71.5) (69.3) =203.2	(66.9) (89.1) (73.0) =229.0	(67.4) (63.5) (77.1) =208.0	640.2	6	17
С	2	Blaize Miller	not applicable	Loughborough CC	none	Subaru Impreza	(72.4) (65.2) (70.4) =208.0	(MAX) (84.2) (MAX) =266.0	(64.6) (66.3)+1C (83.9) =219.8	693.8	7	18